					Engineer's Estimate		The Righter	Co., Inc.	Sunesis Construction Co.	
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,324.39	\$50,324.39
2	207	Temporary Sediment and Erosion Control	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,210.24	\$10,210.24
3	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,227.69	\$9,227.69
4	624	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$38,036.34	\$38,036.34
5	Special	Portions of Structure Removed	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,355.57	\$7,355.57
6	Special	Structural Steel Members, Level UF(V-Notch We	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.19	\$5,750.19
7	Special	Manhole Modifications	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,670.36	\$2,670.36
8		Structural Steel Members, Level UF	1	LS	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,839.94	\$11,839.94
9		Pipe Inspection	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,385.00	\$4,385.00
10	Special	Dewatering	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,982.39	\$15,982.39
11	203	Excavation (Drainage Ditch)	200	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$55.43	\$11,086.00
12	203	Embankment (Structural Fill)	100	C.Y.	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.76	\$8,876.00
13	503	Unclassified Excavation (Sediment)	100	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$45.43	\$4,543.00
14	601	Dumped Rock Fill, Type A	350	C.Y.	\$85.00	\$29,750.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$150.74	\$52,759.00
15	616	Dust Control (Calcium Chloride)	1	Ton	\$86.00	\$86.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$737.04	\$737.04
16	616	Dust Control (Water)	1	M. Gal.	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$562.98	\$562.98
17	Special	Topsoil Furnished and Placed	50	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.02	\$3,501.00
18	Special	Seeding and Mulching, Class 2	400	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$7.85	\$3,140.00
19	Special	Revetments (Articulating Concrete Blocks)	420	S.Y.	\$255.00	\$107,100.00	\$220.00	\$92,400.00	\$150.92	\$63,386.40
20		Manhole Steps	24	Each	\$330.00	\$7,920.00	\$75.00	\$1,800.00	\$85.40	\$2,049.60
21		Instrumentation Abandonment	4	Each	\$23,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$13,591.08	\$54,364.32
22	Special	Galvanized Steel Grating	286	S.F.	\$37.00	\$10,582.00	\$20.00	\$5,720.00	\$45.01	\$12,872.86
23	Special	Walkway Repair - Type 1 (Step)	340	S.F.	\$75.00	\$25,500.00	\$150.00	\$51,000.00	\$99.96	\$33,986.40
24	Special	Walkway Repair - Type 2 (Area)	38	S.F.	\$100.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$19,000.00	\$724.34	\$27,524.92
25	Special	Walkway Repair - Surface Spall	91	S.F.	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$280.34	\$25,510.94
26	Special	Drainage Ditch Repair - Type 1(Clearing)	2,036	S.F.	\$15.00	\$30,540.00	\$2.00	\$4,072.00	\$3.30	\$6,718.80
27	Special	Drainage Ditch Repair - Type 2(Selective Repair)	500	S.F.	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$18.44	\$9,220.00
28	Special	Drainage Ditch Repair - Type 3(Full Replacemen	570	S.F.	\$100.00	\$57,000.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$18.48	\$10,533.60
29		Slope Repair - Type 1 (Flat)	1,400	S.F.	\$14.00	\$19,600.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$3.13	\$4,382.00
30	Special	Slope Repair - Type 2 (Sloped)	900	S.F.	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$10.00	\$9,000.00	\$2.62	\$2,358.00
31	Special	Class S Concrete, Structure	13	C.Y.	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$400.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,222.27	\$15,889.51
32	503	Unclassified Excavation(Additional Sediment)	500	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$26,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$31.18	\$15,590.00
		Subtotal:				\$644,773.00		\$475,852.00		\$525,374.48
		Force Account (15%)				\$96,715.95		\$71,377.80		\$78,806.17
		GRAND TOTAL:				\$741,488.95		\$547,229.80		\$604,180.65
	% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					, , ,	<u> </u>	-26.20%		-18.52%
	%DIFFERENCE FROM NEXT HIGHEST BIDDER							N/A		10.41%
(3) Addendum Ackldgmnts. Completed?						yes		yes		
Contract Compliance No., Exp. Date, Status, DAX No.						31-0889208 (exp. 2	2/18/18, MAJ, 4433)	31-1323837 (exp. 4	/18/19, MAJ, 019623)	
Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit Completed?						yes	not sur	e Jason Shaw's job title		
Bonding Company (Form B2)						Ohio Farmers Insurance Co		Great American Insurance Co.		
Proposed Subs C.C.? (Form B5)							no subs		see note	
	Bid Affidavit Complete? (Form B9)							yes		yes
	Base Bid Materials & Eqpt. Form submitted? (Form B10)							yes		yes
	Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalified to Bid?							yes		yes
							S/W Tapper's license ex	:		

ORD #1763-2017, DIVISION OF WATER
WATERSHED MISC. IMP'S - HOOVER DAM MISC. IMP'S PROJECT
CONTRACT NO. 2016 C.I.P. NO. 690411-100001
BID TABULATION, OPENED 6/7/17

			Engineer's Estimate		The Righter Co., Inc.		Sunesis Construction Co.		
Ref. No. Item No.	Description	Qty.	Units	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
								Nat'l Construction Rentals inactive C.C.	
						The Righter Co., Inc.		Sunesis Construction Co.	
						2424 Harrison Rd.		2610 Crescentville Rd.	
						Columbus OH 43204		West Chester, OH 45069	

2424 Harrison Rd.
Columbus, OH 43204
Bradley R. Nadolson, President
(614) 272-9700
brad@rightercompany.com
Jerry E. Yantes, V.P.
Tracy L. Ferguson, Sec/Treas.

Sunesis Construction Co.
2610 Crescentville Rd.
West Chester, OH 45069
Richard E. Jones, Jr., President
(513) 326-6000
jshaw@sunesiscc.com
Jason Shaw
Joseph M. Salzaho, Secy/Treas.